
RANGLISTE 2017
26. RUGGHUBEL BERGLAUF



Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 13 Bailly, Gilles Perrefitte S277 1 1 : 0 1 : 4 5 CH
2 61 Riebli, Janik Giswil JMA98 1 1 : 0 3 : 2 4 CH
3 30 Schilter, Thomas Rothenthurm HKM90 1 1 : 0 3 : 4 2 CH
4 120 Ruckstuhl, Christian Alpnach Dorf S276 2 1 : 0 4 : 1 4 CH
5 71 Arnold, Philipp Cham HKM87 2 1 : 0 4 : 3 6 CH
6 66 Zumbühl, Ivan Wolfenschiessen HKM89 3 1 : 0 4 : 4 8 CH
7 48 Risi, Walter Arth HKM88 4 1 : 0 4 : 5 5 CH
8 84 Keller, Marius Endingen HKM95 5 1 : 0 6 : 1 6 CH
9 103 Beeler, Yannick Rothenthurm JMA98 2 1 : 0 6 : 2 7 CH

10 110 Denier, Claude Rottenschwil HKM86 6 1 : 0 8 : 0 9 CH
11 102 Beeler, Armin Rothenthurm S268 3 1 : 0 8 : 4 6 CH
12 58 Schmid, Sandro Benken JMA99 3 1 : 0 9 : 4 9 CH
13 77 Steiner, Thomas Steinhausen S274 4 1 : 1 0 : 0 3 CH
14 76 Niederberger, Adrian Ennetbürgen S183 1 1 : 1 0 : 1 1 CH
15 100 Stähli, Jörg Siegershausen S184 2 1 : 1 0 : 3 1 CH
16 20 Pulfer, Stefan Einsiedeln S181 3 1 : 1 0 : 5 9 CH
17 112 Grünenfelder, Markus Baar S268 5 1 : 1 1 : 4 4 CH
18 1 Eiselin, Andreas Engelberg S274 6 1 : 1 1 : 5 6 CH
19 60 Durrer, Armin Kerns S270 7 1 : 1 2 : 1 5 CH
20 81 Kläusli, Manuel Biel HKM88 7 1 : 1 3 : 4 5 CH
21 38 Stalder, Andreas Malters S180 4 1 : 1 3 : 4 8 CH
22 45 Vogel, Philipp Zürich HKM88 8 1 : 1 3 : 5 8 CH
23 31 De Bellis, François Montricher S453 1 1 : 1 4 : 0 6 CH
24 55 Eberli, Samuel Zürich S183 5 1 : 1 4 : 1 1 CH
25 28 Ziswiler, Reto Oberkirch S367 1 1 : 1 4 : 3 8 CH
26 17 Hediger, Lukas Horw HKM92 9 1 : 1 5 : 1 1 CH
27 16 Gassmann, Michael Kriens HKM90 10 1 : 1 6 : 0 4 CH
28 104 Imhof, Michael Sisikon S180 6 1 : 1 6 : 3 5 CH
29 113 Epp, Paul Göschenen S456 2 1 : 1 7 : 5 4 CH
30 75 Moser, Kurt Dintikon S364 2 1 : 1 8 : 1 7 CH
31 51 Zihlmann, Marc Engelberg S182 7 1 : 1 8 : 2 6 CH
32 122 Flüeler, Ivo Zug S180 8 1 : 1 8 : 5 8 CH
33 121 Flüeler, Sandro Oberdorf S182 9 1 : 1 9 : 0 0 CH
33 39 Stang, Christian Zürich S183 9 1 : 1 9 : 0 0 CH
35 53 Bösch, Fabian Engelberg HKM97 11 1 : 1 9 : 0 9 CH
36 42 Schuler, Christof Wolfenschiessen S273 8 1 : 1 9 : 1 6 CH
37 24 Goth, Marcel Attinghausen HKM86 12 1 : 1 9 : 3 7 CH
38 114 Frei, Silvan Speicher S457 3 1 : 1 9 : 4 6 CH
39 87 Rüthemann, Walter Künten S453 4 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 CH
40 74 Odermatt, Pirmin Wolfenschiessen HKM87 13 1 : 2 0 : 1 3 CH
41 23 Schenk, Michael Luzern S273 9 1 : 2 0 : 1 7 CH
42 97 Läubli, Eskil Alpnach S272 10 1 : 2 0 : 3 4 CH
43 54 May, Roland Beckenried S361 3 1 : 2 0 : 4 0 CH
44 43 Lussi, Peter Stans S180 11 1 : 2 0 : 5 5 CH
45 69 Stadler, Deborah Seedorf F197 1 1 : 2 1 : 0 8 CH
46 96 Mathis, Christian Engelberg S276 11 1 : 2 1 : 1 5 CH
47 123 Oberti, Marco Biasca S364 4 1 : 2 1 : 2 3 CH
48 79 Oehen, Seppi Hitzkirch S455 5 1 : 2 1 : 2 7 CH
49 8 Bründler, Marco Dallenwil HKM93 14 1 : 2 1 : 3 7 CH
50 47 Hammer, Jörg Luzern S182 12 1 : 2 1 : 5 2 CH
50 36 Lustenberger, Toni Kriens S455 6 1 : 2 1 : 5 2 CH
52 89 Wipfli, Hans Luzern S362 5 1 : 2 2 : 3 9 CH
53 11 Niederberger, Walter Stans S363 6 1 : 2 2 : 5 9 CH
54 40 Oswald, Simon Bern S184 13 1 : 2 3 : 1 2 CH
55 50 Vuille, Miro Biel HKM95 15 1 : 2 3 : 2 5 CH
56 2 Alheid, Uwe Wolfhagen S269 12 1 : 2 3 : 5 4 DE
57 21 Zwyssig, Paul Brittnau S268 13 1 : 2 4 : 1 0 CH
58 133 Bürgler, Franz Illgau S183 14 1 : 2 4 : 2 6 CH
59 105 Gisler, Martin Haldi S275 14 1 : 2 4 : 2 9 CH
60 125 Dissler, Esther Luzern F284 1 1 : 2 4 : 4 1 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

61 115 Osterwalder, Hans Rigi Kaltbad S457 7 1 : 2 4 : 5 2 CH
62 93 Giger, Marlis Ebikon F459 1 1 : 2 5 : 2 9 CH
62 5 Theler, Andreas Engelberg S277 15 1 : 2 5 : 2 9 CH
64 68 Abächerli, Peter Unterägeri S362 7 1 : 2 6 : 0 4 CH
65 83 Dempster, Robert Bishops Waltham S273 16 1 : 2 6 : 0 5 GB
66 95 Truttmann, Martin Seelisberg S274 17 1 : 2 6 : 0 7 CH
67 56 Eberli, Lukas Stans S183 15 1 : 2 6 : 1 3 CH
68 80 Schmid, Kurt Gelfingen S277 18 1 : 2 6 : 5 2 CH
69 27 Delchiappo, Armando Kriens S362 8 1 : 2 7 : 2 0 CH
70 4 Benjamin, Daniel Engelberg S277 19 1 : 2 7 : 5 6 CH
70 64 Hess, Bruno Ufhusen S274 19 1 : 2 7 : 5 6 CH
72 127 Christen, Armin Wolfenschiessen S272 21 1 : 2 8 : 0 6 CH
73 73 Stepan, Joachim Breisach S359 9 1 : 2 8 : 2 3 DE
74 118 Arnold, Kjetil Oberwangen JMA99 4 1 : 2 8 : 3 9 CH
75 98 Läubli, Nadine Alpnach F374 1 1 : 2 8 : 4 3 CH
76 57 Bachmann, Luca Ennetbürgen JMA99 5 1 : 2 8 : 4 7 CH
77 62 Schwander, Roger Luzern S180 16 1 : 2 8 : 4 9 CH
78 26 Portmann, Sandra Sarnen F281 2 1 : 2 8 : 5 5 CH
79 70 Krummenacher, Paul Alpnach Dorf S362 10 1 : 2 8 : 5 7 CH
80 94 Richter, Carsten Feusisberg S178 17 1 : 2 9 : 1 4 CH
81 86 Linder, Markus Lungern S455 8 1 : 2 9 : 2 2 CH
82 132 Wyss, Thomas Altdorf HKM89 16 1 : 2 9 : 5 8 CH
83 49 Schuler, Sepp Spiringen S454 9 1 : 3 0 : 0 4 CH
84 82 Furrer, Stefan Baar S272 22 1 : 3 0 : 0 7 CH
85 101 Filliger, Luzia Buttisholz F280 3 1 : 3 0 : 2 2 CH
86 9 Durrer, Reto Wolfenschiessen HKM93 17 1 : 3 0 : 2 7 CH
87 10 Fischer, Anja Engelberg JF99 1 1 : 3 1 : 0 8 CH
88 59 Schlieper, Roman Zürich S184 18 1 : 3 2 : 3 2 CH
89 128 Trotta, Sergio Neuenkirch S276 23 1 : 3 2 : 4 9 CH
90 65 Schwander, Manuela Cham F283 4 1 : 3 2 : 5 9 CH
91 29 Hemminger, Paul Büren S364 11 1 : 3 3 : 1 7 CH
92 52 Karrer, Mario Visp HKM87 18 1 : 3 3 : 2 3 CH
93 41 Hodel, Thomas Luzern S360 12 1 : 3 3 : 5 1 CH
94 72 Joller, René Engelberg S364 13 1 : 3 3 : 5 8 CH
95 33 Nyfeler, Asa Luzern F377 2 1 : 3 4 : 3 6 CH
96 63 Holtzhausen, Dajana Elsau F281 5 1 : 3 4 : 3 9 CH
97 78 Abt, Thomas Ermensee S362 14 1 : 3 4 : 4 8 CH
98 3 Reitmeir, Helmut München S444 10 1 : 3 4 : 5 6 DE
99 111 Aschwanden, Hans Seelisberg S359 15 1 : 3 5 : 0 4 CH

100 90 Mathis, Michael Büren HKM90 19 1 : 3 5 : 0 9 CH
101 88 Häcki, Fabian Oberdorf HKM90 20 1 : 3 5 : 1 1 CH
102 32 Baumgartner, Stefan Cham S277 24 1 : 3 5 : 1 3 CH
103 124 Hilpert, Adrian Engelberg S363 16 1 : 3 5 : 1 7 CH
104 25 Erens, Véronique Engelberg F283 6 1 : 3 5 : 2 4 CH
105 91 Widmer, Remo Luzern HKM89 21 1 : 3 5 : 2 5 CH
106 19 Salvadore, Michele Zürich S178 19 1 : 3 5 : 4 0 CH
107 92 Gassmann, Philipp Horw HKM88 22 1 : 3 6 : 0 0 CH
107 85 Mini, Flavia Horw F185 2 1 : 3 6 : 0 0 CH
109 44 Eiholzer, Robert Winikon S360 17 1 : 3 6 : 3 1 CH
110 126 Odermatt, Heidi Wolfenschiessen F376 3 1 : 3 6 : 5 0 CH
111 109 Denier, Richard Rottenschwil S454 11 1 : 3 7 : 3 5 CH
112 35 Schneider, Georg Weggis S450 12 1 : 3 8 : 4 9 CH
113 134 Schwaiger, Fritz Buochs S360 18 1 : 3 9 : 2 2 CH
114 131 Yserbyt, Kurt Puurs S179 20 1 : 3 9 : 2 7 B
115 34 Huber, Peter Riehen S364 19 1 : 4 1 : 1 4 CH
116 15 Auchli, Helene Engelberg F370 4 1 : 4 2 : 2 6 CH
117 46 Maggio, Loris Zürich HKM91 23 1 : 4 2 : 2 9 CH
118 119 Ruckstuhl, Heidi Alpnach Dorf F279 7 1 : 4 3 : 1 0 CH
119 129 Scarcella, Giovanni Luzern S363 20 1 : 4 3 : 2 2 CH
120 7 Schaller, Ronnie-Gabriela Oensingen F187 3 1 : 4 5 : 1 2 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort
121 99 Keskitalo, Noora Engelberg F193 4 1 : 4 5 : 5 0 CH
122 106 Amstutz, Denney Ihringen S277 25 1 : 4 6 : 2 0 DE
123 14 Rimle, Simon Hochdorf S272 26 1 : 4 7 : 5 4 CH
124 117 Bernhard, Esther Schlieren F465 2 1 : 5 0 : 4 9 CH
125 107 Haag, Danielle Engelberg F371 5 1 : 5 1 : 3 7 CH
126 108 Reidun, Valo Luxembourg F461 3 1 : 5 1 : 4 9 L
127 18 Russo, Marika Zürich F283 8 1 : 5 1 : 5 2 CH
128 116 Bader, Renate Bremgarten F370 6 1 : 5 8 : 3 8 CH
129 37 Wiget, Verena Freienbach F446 4 2 : 0 5 : 1 7 CH
130 22 Jenny, Peter Rothenburg S448 13 2 : 1 2 : 0 2 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 13 Bailly, Gilles Perrefitte S277 1 1 : 0 1 : 4 5 CH
2 61 Riebli, Janik Giswil JMA98 1 1 : 0 3 : 2 4 CH
3 30 Schilter, Thomas Rothenthurm HKM90 1 1 : 0 3 : 4 2 CH
4 120 Ruckstuhl, Christian Alpnach Dorf S276 2 1 : 0 4 : 1 4 CH
5 71 Arnold, Philipp Cham HKM87 2 1 : 0 4 : 3 6 CH
6 66 Zumbühl, Ivan Wolfenschiessen HKM89 3 1 : 0 4 : 4 8 CH
7 48 Risi, Walter Arth HKM88 4 1 : 0 4 : 5 5 CH
8 84 Keller, Marius Endingen HKM95 5 1 : 0 6 : 1 6 CH
9 103 Beeler, Yannick Rothenthurm JMA98 2 1 : 0 6 : 2 7 CH

10 110 Denier, Claude Rottenschwil HKM86 6 1 : 0 8 : 0 9 CH
11 102 Beeler, Armin Rothenthurm S268 3 1 : 0 8 : 4 6 CH
12 58 Schmid, Sandro Benken JMA99 3 1 : 0 9 : 4 9 CH
13 77 Steiner, Thomas Steinhausen S274 4 1 : 1 0 : 0 3 CH
14 76 Niederberger, Adrian Ennetbürgen S183 1 1 : 1 0 : 1 1 CH
15 100 Stähli, Jörg Siegershausen S184 2 1 : 1 0 : 3 1 CH
16 20 Pulfer, Stefan Einsiedeln S181 3 1 : 1 0 : 5 9 CH
17 112 Grünenfelder, Markus Baar S268 5 1 : 1 1 : 4 4 CH
18 1 Eiselin, Andreas Engelberg S274 6 1 : 1 1 : 5 6 CH
19 60 Durrer, Armin Kerns S270 7 1 : 1 2 : 1 5 CH
20 81 Kläusli, Manuel Biel HKM88 7 1 : 1 3 : 4 5 CH
21 38 Stalder, Andreas Malters S180 4 1 : 1 3 : 4 8 CH
22 45 Vogel, Philipp Zürich HKM88 8 1 : 1 3 : 5 8 CH
23 31 De Bellis, François Montricher S453 1 1 : 1 4 : 0 6 CH
24 55 Eberli, Samuel Zürich S183 5 1 : 1 4 : 1 1 CH
25 28 Ziswiler, Reto Oberkirch S367 1 1 : 1 4 : 3 8 CH
26 17 Hediger, Lukas Horw HKM92 9 1 : 1 5 : 1 1 CH
27 16 Gassmann, Michael Kriens HKM90 10 1 : 1 6 : 0 4 CH
28 104 Imhof, Michael Sisikon S180 6 1 : 1 6 : 3 5 CH
29 113 Epp, Paul Göschenen S456 2 1 : 1 7 : 5 4 CH
30 75 Moser, Kurt Dintikon S364 2 1 : 1 8 : 1 7 CH
31 51 Zihlmann, Marc Engelberg S182 7 1 : 1 8 : 2 6 CH
32 122 Flüeler, Ivo Zug S180 8 1 : 1 8 : 5 8 CH
33 121 Flüeler, Sandro Oberdorf S182 9 1 : 1 9 : 0 0 CH
33 39 Stang, Christian Zürich S183 9 1 : 1 9 : 0 0 CH
35 53 Bösch, Fabian Engelberg HKM97 11 1 : 1 9 : 0 9 CH
36 42 Schuler, Christof Wolfenschiessen S273 8 1 : 1 9 : 1 6 CH
37 24 Goth, Marcel Attinghausen HKM86 12 1 : 1 9 : 3 7 CH
38 114 Frei, Silvan Speicher S457 3 1 : 1 9 : 4 6 CH
39 87 Rüthemann, Walter Künten S453 4 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 CH
40 74 Odermatt, Pirmin Wolfenschiessen HKM87 13 1 : 2 0 : 1 3 CH
41 23 Schenk, Michael Luzern S273 9 1 : 2 0 : 1 7 CH
42 97 Läubli, Eskil Alpnach S272 10 1 : 2 0 : 3 4 CH
43 54 May, Roland Beckenried S361 3 1 : 2 0 : 4 0 CH
44 43 Lussi, Peter Stans S180 11 1 : 2 0 : 5 5 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

45 96 Mathis, Christian Engelberg S276 11 1 : 2 1 : 1 5 CH
46 123 Oberti, Marco Biasca S364 4 1 : 2 1 : 2 3 CH
47 79 Oehen, Seppi Hitzkirch S455 5 1 : 2 1 : 2 7 CH
48 8 Bründler, Marco Dallenwil HKM93 14 1 : 2 1 : 3 7 CH
49 47 Hammer, Jörg Luzern S182 12 1 : 2 1 : 5 2 CH
49 36 Lustenberger, Toni Kriens S455 6 1 : 2 1 : 5 2 CH
51 89 Wipfli, Hans Luzern S362 5 1 : 2 2 : 3 9 CH
52 11 Niederberger, Walter Stans S363 6 1 : 2 2 : 5 9 CH
53 40 Oswald, Simon Bern S184 13 1 : 2 3 : 1 2 CH
54 50 Vuille, Miro Biel HKM95 15 1 : 2 3 : 2 5 CH
55 2 Alheid, Uwe Wolfhagen S269 12 1 : 2 3 : 5 4 DE
56 21 Zwyssig, Paul Brittnau S268 13 1 : 2 4 : 1 0 CH
57 133 Bürgler, Franz Illgau S183 14 1 : 2 4 : 2 6 CH
58 105 Gisler, Martin Haldi S275 14 1 : 2 4 : 2 9 CH
59 115 Osterwalder, Hans Rigi Kaltbad S457 7 1 : 2 4 : 5 2 CH
60 5 Theler, Andreas Engelberg S277 15 1 : 2 5 : 2 9 CH
61 68 Abächerli, Peter Unterägeri S362 7 1 : 2 6 : 0 4 CH
62 83 Dempster, Robert Bishops Waltham S273 16 1 : 2 6 : 0 5 GB
63 95 Truttmann, Martin Seelisberg S274 17 1 : 2 6 : 0 7 CH
64 56 Eberli, Lukas Stans S183 15 1 : 2 6 : 1 3 CH
65 80 Schmid, Kurt Gelfingen S277 18 1 : 2 6 : 5 2 CH
66 27 Delchiappo, Armando Kriens S362 8 1 : 2 7 : 2 0 CH
67 4 Benjamin, Daniel Engelberg S277 19 1 : 2 7 : 5 6 CH
67 64 Hess, Bruno Ufhusen S274 19 1 : 2 7 : 5 6 CH
69 127 Christen, Armin Wolfenschiessen S272 21 1 : 2 8 : 0 6 CH
70 73 Stepan, Joachim Breisach S359 9 1 : 2 8 : 2 3 DE
71 118 Arnold, Kjetil Oberwangen JMA99 4 1 : 2 8 : 3 9 CH
72 57 Bachmann, Luca Ennetbürgen JMA99 5 1 : 2 8 : 4 7 CH
73 62 Schwander, Roger Luzern S180 16 1 : 2 8 : 4 9 CH
74 70 Krummenacher, Paul Alpnach Dorf S362 10 1 : 2 8 : 5 7 CH
75 94 Richter, Carsten Feusisberg S178 17 1 : 2 9 : 1 4 CH
76 86 Linder, Markus Lungern S455 8 1 : 2 9 : 2 2 CH
77 132 Wyss, Thomas Altdorf HKM89 16 1 : 2 9 : 5 8 CH
78 49 Schuler, Sepp Spiringen S454 9 1 : 3 0 : 0 4 CH
79 82 Furrer, Stefan Baar S272 22 1 : 3 0 : 0 7 CH
80 9 Durrer, Reto Wolfenschiessen HKM93 17 1 : 3 0 : 2 7 CH
81 59 Schlieper, Roman Zürich S184 18 1 : 3 2 : 3 2 CH
82 128 Trotta, Sergio Neuenkirch S276 23 1 : 3 2 : 4 9 CH
83 29 Hemminger, Paul Büren S364 11 1 : 3 3 : 1 7 CH
84 52 Karrer, Mario Visp HKM87 18 1 : 3 3 : 2 3 CH
85 41 Hodel, Thomas Luzern S360 12 1 : 3 3 : 5 1 CH
86 72 Joller, René Engelberg S364 13 1 : 3 3 : 5 8 CH
87 78 Abt, Thomas Ermensee S362 14 1 : 3 4 : 4 8 CH
88 3 Reitmeir, Helmut München S444 10 1 : 3 4 : 5 6 DE
89 111 Aschwanden, Hans Seelisberg S359 15 1 : 3 5 : 0 4 CH
90 90 Mathis, Michael Büren HKM90 19 1 : 3 5 : 0 9 CH
91 88 Häcki, Fabian Oberdorf HKM90 20 1 : 3 5 : 1 1 CH
92 32 Baumgartner, Stefan Cham S277 24 1 : 3 5 : 1 3 CH
93 124 Hilpert, Adrian Engelberg S363 16 1 : 3 5 : 1 7 CH
94 91 Widmer, Remo Luzern HKM89 21 1 : 3 5 : 2 5 CH
95 19 Salvadore, Michele Zürich S178 19 1 : 3 5 : 4 0 CH
96 92 Gassmann, Philipp Horw HKM88 22 1 : 3 6 : 0 0 CH
97 44 Eiholzer, Robert Winikon S360 17 1 : 3 6 : 3 1 CH
98 109 Denier, Richard Rottenschwil S454 11 1 : 3 7 : 3 5 CH
99 35 Schneider, Georg Weggis S450 12 1 : 3 8 : 4 9 CH

100 134 Schwaiger, Fritz Buochs S360 18 1 : 3 9 : 2 2 CH
101 131 Yserbyt, Kurt Puurs S179 20 1 : 3 9 : 2 7 B
102 34 Huber, Peter Riehen S364 19 1 : 4 1 : 1 4 CH
103 46 Maggio, Loris Zürich HKM91 23 1 : 4 2 : 2 9 CH
104 129 Scarcella, Giovanni Luzern S363 20 1 : 4 3 : 2 2 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort
105 106 Amstutz, Denney Ihringen S277 25 1 : 4 6 : 2 0 DE
106 14 Rimle, Simon Hochdorf S272 26 1 : 4 7 : 5 4 CH
107 22 Jenny, Peter Rothenburg S448 13 2 : 1 2 : 0 2 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 69 Stadler, Deborah Seedorf F197 1 1 : 2 1 : 0 8 CH
2 125 Dissler, Esther Luzern F284 1 1 : 2 4 : 4 1 CH
3 93 Giger, Marlis Ebikon F459 1 1 : 2 5 : 2 9 CH
4 98 Läubli, Nadine Alpnach F374 1 1 : 2 8 : 4 3 CH
5 26 Portmann, Sandra Sarnen F281 2 1 : 2 8 : 5 5 CH
6 101 Filliger, Luzia Buttisholz F280 3 1 : 3 0 : 2 2 CH
7 10 Fischer, Anja Engelberg JF99 1 1 : 3 1 : 0 8 CH
8 65 Schwander, Manuela Cham F283 4 1 : 3 2 : 5 9 CH
9 33 Nyfeler, Asa Luzern F377 2 1 : 3 4 : 3 6 CH

10 63 Holtzhausen, Dajana Elsau F281 5 1 : 3 4 : 3 9 CH
11 25 Erens, Véronique Engelberg F283 6 1 : 3 5 : 2 4 CH
12 85 Mini, Flavia Horw F185 2 1 : 3 6 : 0 0 CH
13 126 Odermatt, Heidi Wolfenschiessen F376 3 1 : 3 6 : 5 0 CH
14 15 Auchli, Helene Engelberg F370 4 1 : 4 2 : 2 6 CH
15 119 Ruckstuhl, Heidi Alpnach Dorf F279 7 1 : 4 3 : 1 0 CH
16 7 Schaller, Ronnie-Gabriela Oensingen F187 3 1 : 4 5 : 1 2 CH
17 99 Keskitalo, Noora Engelberg F193 4 1 : 4 5 : 5 0 CH
18 117 Bernhard, Esther Schlieren F465 2 1 : 5 0 : 4 9 CH
19 107 Haag, Danielle Engelberg F371 5 1 : 5 1 : 3 7 CH
20 108 Reidun, Valo Luxembourg F461 3 1 : 5 1 : 4 9 L
21 18 Russo, Marika Zürich F283 8 1 : 5 1 : 5 2 CH
22 116 Bader, Renate Bremgarten F370 6 1 : 5 8 : 3 8 CH
23 37 Wiget, Verena Freienbach F446 4 2 : 0 5 : 1 7 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Juniorinnen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 10 Fischer, Anja Engelberg JF99 1 1 : 3 1 : 0 8 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Junioren A
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 61 Riebli, Janik Giswil JMA98 1 1 : 0 3 : 2 4 CH
2 103 Beeler, Yannick Rothenthurm JMA98 2 1 : 0 6 : 2 7 CH
3 58 Schmid, Sandro Benken JMA99 3 1 : 0 9 : 4 9 CH
4 118 Arnold, Kjetil Oberwangen JMA99 4 1 : 2 8 : 3 9 CH
5 57 Bachmann, Luca Ennetbürgen JMA99 5 1 : 2 8 : 4 7 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Hauptklasse
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 30 Schilter, Thomas Rothenthurm HKM90 1 1 : 0 3 : 4 2 CH
2 71 Arnold, Philipp Cham HKM87 2 1 : 0 4 : 3 6 CH
3 66 Zumbühl, Ivan Wolfenschiessen HKM89 3 1 : 0 4 : 4 8 CH
4 48 Risi, Walter Arth HKM88 4 1 : 0 4 : 5 5 CH
5 84 Keller, Marius Endingen HKM95 5 1 : 0 6 : 1 6 CH
6 110 Denier, Claude Rottenschwil HKM86 6 1 : 0 8 : 0 9 CH
7 81 Kläusli, Manuel Biel HKM88 7 1 : 1 3 : 4 5 CH
8 45 Vogel, Philipp Zürich HKM88 8 1 : 1 3 : 5 8 CH
9 17 Hediger, Lukas Horw HKM92 9 1 : 1 5 : 1 1 CH

10 16 Gassmann, Michael Kriens HKM90 10 1 : 1 6 : 0 4 CH
11 53 Bösch, Fabian Engelberg HKM97 11 1 : 1 9 : 0 9 CH
12 24 Goth, Marcel Attinghausen HKM86 12 1 : 1 9 : 3 7 CH
13 74 Odermatt, Pirmin Wolfenschiessen HKM87 13 1 : 2 0 : 1 3 CH
14 8 Bründler, Marco Dallenwil HKM93 14 1 : 2 1 : 3 7 CH
15 50 Vuille, Miro Biel HKM95 15 1 : 2 3 : 2 5 CH
16 132 Wyss, Thomas Altdorf HKM89 16 1 : 2 9 : 5 8 CH
17 9 Durrer, Reto Wolfenschiessen HKM93 17 1 : 3 0 : 2 7 CH
18 52 Karrer, Mario Visp HKM87 18 1 : 3 3 : 2 3 CH
19 90 Mathis, Michael Büren HKM90 19 1 : 3 5 : 0 9 CH
20 88 Häcki, Fabian Oberdorf HKM90 20 1 : 3 5 : 1 1 CH
21 91 Widmer, Remo Luzern HKM89 21 1 : 3 5 : 2 5 CH
22 92 Gassmann, Philipp Horw HKM88 22 1 : 3 6 : 0 0 CH
23 46 Maggio, Loris Zürich HKM91 23 1 : 4 2 : 2 9 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 1
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 69 Stadler, Deborah Seedorf F197 1 1 : 2 1 : 0 8 CH
2 85 Mini, Flavia Horw F185 2 1 : 3 6 : 0 0 CH
3 7 Schaller, Ronnie-Gabriela Oensingen F187 3 1 : 4 5 : 1 2 CH
4 99 Keskitalo, Noora Engelberg F193 4 1 : 4 5 : 5 0 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 1
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 76 Niederberger, Adrian Ennetbürgen S183 1 1 : 1 0 : 1 1 CH
2 100 Stähli, Jörg Siegershausen S184 2 1 : 1 0 : 3 1 CH
3 20 Pulfer, Stefan Einsiedeln S181 3 1 : 1 0 : 5 9 CH
4 38 Stalder, Andreas Malters S180 4 1 : 1 3 : 4 8 CH
5 55 Eberli, Samuel Zürich S183 5 1 : 1 4 : 1 1 CH
6 104 Imhof, Michael Sisikon S180 6 1 : 1 6 : 3 5 CH
7 51 Zihlmann, Marc Engelberg S182 7 1 : 1 8 : 2 6 CH
8 122 Flüeler, Ivo Zug S180 8 1 : 1 8 : 5 8 CH
9 121 Flüeler, Sandro Oberdorf S182 9 1 : 1 9 : 0 0 CH
9 39 Stang, Christian Zürich S183 9 1 : 1 9 : 0 0 CH

11 43 Lussi, Peter Stans S180 11 1 : 2 0 : 5 5 CH
12 47 Hammer, Jörg Luzern S182 12 1 : 2 1 : 5 2 CH
13 40 Oswald, Simon Bern S184 13 1 : 2 3 : 1 2 CH
14 133 Bürgler, Franz Illgau S183 14 1 : 2 4 : 2 6 CH
15 56 Eberli, Lukas Stans S183 15 1 : 2 6 : 1 3 CH
16 62 Schwander, Roger Luzern S180 16 1 : 2 8 : 4 9 CH
17 94 Richter, Carsten Feusisberg S178 17 1 : 2 9 : 1 4 CH
18 59 Schlieper, Roman Zürich S184 18 1 : 3 2 : 3 2 CH
19 19 Salvadore, Michele Zürich S178 19 1 : 3 5 : 4 0 CH
20 131 Yserbyt, Kurt Puurs S179 20 1 : 3 9 : 2 7 B
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 2
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 125 Dissler, Esther Luzern F284 1 1 : 2 4 : 4 1 CH
2 26 Portmann, Sandra Sarnen F281 2 1 : 2 8 : 5 5 CH
3 101 Filliger, Luzia Buttisholz F280 3 1 : 3 0 : 2 2 CH
4 65 Schwander, Manuela Cham F283 4 1 : 3 2 : 5 9 CH
5 63 Holtzhausen, Dajana Elsau F281 5 1 : 3 4 : 3 9 CH
6 25 Erens, Véronique Engelberg F283 6 1 : 3 5 : 2 4 CH
7 119 Ruckstuhl, Heidi Alpnach Dorf F279 7 1 : 4 3 : 1 0 CH
8 18 Russo, Marika Zürich F283 8 1 : 5 1 : 5 2 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 2
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 13 Bailly, Gilles Perrefitte S277 1 1 : 0 1 : 4 5 CH
2 120 Ruckstuhl, Christian Alpnach Dorf S276 2 1 : 0 4 : 1 4 CH
3 102 Beeler, Armin Rothenthurm S268 3 1 : 0 8 : 4 6 CH
4 77 Steiner, Thomas Steinhausen S274 4 1 : 1 0 : 0 3 CH
5 112 Grünenfelder, Markus Baar S268 5 1 : 1 1 : 4 4 CH
6 1 Eiselin, Andreas Engelberg S274 6 1 : 1 1 : 5 6 CH
7 60 Durrer, Armin Kerns S270 7 1 : 1 2 : 1 5 CH
8 42 Schuler, Christof Wolfenschiessen S273 8 1 : 1 9 : 1 6 CH
9 23 Schenk, Michael Luzern S273 9 1 : 2 0 : 1 7 CH

10 97 Läubli, Eskil Alpnach S272 10 1 : 2 0 : 3 4 CH
11 96 Mathis, Christian Engelberg S276 11 1 : 2 1 : 1 5 CH
12 2 Alheid, Uwe Wolfhagen S269 12 1 : 2 3 : 5 4 DE
13 21 Zwyssig, Paul Brittnau S268 13 1 : 2 4 : 1 0 CH
14 105 Gisler, Martin Haldi S275 14 1 : 2 4 : 2 9 CH
15 5 Theler, Andreas Engelberg S277 15 1 : 2 5 : 2 9 CH
16 83 Dempster, Robert Bishops Waltham S273 16 1 : 2 6 : 0 5 GB
17 95 Truttmann, Martin Seelisberg S274 17 1 : 2 6 : 0 7 CH
18 80 Schmid, Kurt Gelfingen S277 18 1 : 2 6 : 5 2 CH
19 4 Benjamin, Daniel Engelberg S277 19 1 : 2 7 : 5 6 CH
19 64 Hess, Bruno Ufhusen S274 19 1 : 2 7 : 5 6 CH
21 127 Christen, Armin Wolfenschiessen S272 21 1 : 2 8 : 0 6 CH
22 82 Furrer, Stefan Baar S272 22 1 : 3 0 : 0 7 CH
23 128 Trotta, Sergio Neuenkirch S276 23 1 : 3 2 : 4 9 CH
24 32 Baumgartner, Stefan Cham S277 24 1 : 3 5 : 1 3 CH
25 106 Amstutz, Denney Ihringen S277 25 1 : 4 6 : 2 0 DE
26 14 Rimle, Simon Hochdorf S272 26 1 : 4 7 : 5 4 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 3
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 98 Läubli, Nadine Alpnach F374 1 1 : 2 8 : 4 3 CH
2 33 Nyfeler, Asa Luzern F377 2 1 : 3 4 : 3 6 CH
3 126 Odermatt, Heidi Wolfenschiessen F376 3 1 : 3 6 : 5 0 CH
4 15 Auchli, Helene Engelberg F370 4 1 : 4 2 : 2 6 CH
5 107 Haag, Danielle Engelberg F371 5 1 : 5 1 : 3 7 CH
6 116 Bader, Renate Bremgarten F370 6 1 : 5 8 : 3 8 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 3
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 28 Ziswiler, Reto Oberkirch S367 1 1 : 1 4 : 3 8 CH
2 75 Moser, Kurt Dintikon S364 2 1 : 1 8 : 1 7 CH
3 54 May, Roland Beckenried S361 3 1 : 2 0 : 4 0 CH
4 123 Oberti, Marco Biasca S364 4 1 : 2 1 : 2 3 CH
5 89 Wipfli, Hans Luzern S362 5 1 : 2 2 : 3 9 CH
6 11 Niederberger, Walter Stans S363 6 1 : 2 2 : 5 9 CH
7 68 Abächerli, Peter Unterägeri S362 7 1 : 2 6 : 0 4 CH
8 27 Delchiappo, Armando Kriens S362 8 1 : 2 7 : 2 0 CH
9 73 Stepan, Joachim Breisach S359 9 1 : 2 8 : 2 3 DE

10 70 Krummenacher, Paul Alpnach Dorf S362 10 1 : 2 8 : 5 7 CH
11 29 Hemminger, Paul Büren S364 11 1 : 3 3 : 1 7 CH
12 41 Hodel, Thomas Luzern S360 12 1 : 3 3 : 5 1 CH
13 72 Joller, René Engelberg S364 13 1 : 3 3 : 5 8 CH
14 78 Abt, Thomas Ermensee S362 14 1 : 3 4 : 4 8 CH
15 111 Aschwanden, Hans Seelisberg S359 15 1 : 3 5 : 0 4 CH
16 124 Hilpert, Adrian Engelberg S363 16 1 : 3 5 : 1 7 CH
17 44 Eiholzer, Robert Winikon S360 17 1 : 3 6 : 3 1 CH
18 134 Schwaiger, Fritz Buochs S360 18 1 : 3 9 : 2 2 CH
19 34 Huber, Peter Riehen S364 19 1 : 4 1 : 1 4 CH
20 129 Scarcella, Giovanni Luzern S363 20 1 : 4 3 : 2 2 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 4
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 93 Giger, Marlis Ebikon F459 1 1 : 2 5 : 2 9 CH
2 117 Bernhard, Esther Schlieren F465 2 1 : 5 0 : 4 9 CH
3 108 Reidun, Valo Luxembourg F461 3 1 : 5 1 : 4 9 L
4 37 Wiget, Verena Freienbach F446 4 2 : 0 5 : 1 7 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 4
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 31 De Bellis, François Montricher S453 1 1 : 1 4 : 0 6 CH
2 113 Epp, Paul Göschenen S456 2 1 : 1 7 : 5 4 CH
3 114 Frei, Silvan Speicher S457 3 1 : 1 9 : 4 6 CH
4 87 Rüthemann, Walter Künten S453 4 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 CH
5 79 Oehen, Seppi Hitzkirch S455 5 1 : 2 1 : 2 7 CH
6 36 Lustenberger, Toni Kriens S455 6 1 : 2 1 : 5 2 CH
7 115 Osterwalder, Hans Rigi Kaltbad S457 7 1 : 2 4 : 5 2 CH
8 86 Linder, Markus Lungern S455 8 1 : 2 9 : 2 2 CH
9 49 Schuler, Sepp Spiringen S454 9 1 : 3 0 : 0 4 CH

10 3 Reitmeir, Helmut München S444 10 1 : 3 4 : 5 6 DE
11 109 Denier, Richard Rottenschwil S454 11 1 : 3 7 : 3 5 CH
12 35 Schneider, Georg Weggis S450 12 1 : 3 8 : 4 9 CH
13 22 Jenny, Peter Rothenburg S448 13 2 : 1 2 : 0 2 CH
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Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 154 Riebli, Ramon Giswi KJM02 1 4 9 : 2 5 CH
2 155 Läubli, Aisha Alpnach KJF05 1 5 1 : 2 3 
3 151 Isoardi, Sebastian Engelberg KH91 1 5 6 : 5 6 CH
4 152 Röthlin, Fabian Sarnen KH92 2 5 7 : 4 4 CH
5 156 Leupin, Julia Engelberg KD94 1 1 : 0 1 : 3 7 CH
6 157 Odermatt, Aline Engelberg KD93 2 1 : 0 1 : 3 9 CH
7 153 Siegle, Claudia Zürich KD80 3 1 : 0 2 : 0 5 CH

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 154 Riebli, Ramon Giswi KJM02 1 4 9 : 2 5 CH
2 151 Isoardi, Sebastian Engelberg KH91 1 5 6 : 5 6 CH
3 152 Röthlin, Fabian Sarnen KH92 2 5 7 : 4 4 CH

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 155 Läubli, Aisha Alpnach KJF05 1 5 1 : 2 3 
2 156 Leupin, Julia Engelberg KD94 1 1 : 0 1 : 3 7 CH
3 157 Odermatt, Aline Engelberg KD93 2 1 : 0 1 : 3 9 CH
4 153 Siegle, Claudia Zürich KD80 3 1 : 0 2 : 0 5 CH

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Junioren
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 154 Riebli, Ramon Giswi KJM02 1 4 9 : 2 5 CH

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Juniorinnen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 155 Läubli, Aisha Alpnach KJF05 1 5 1 : 2 3 

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 151 Isoardi, Sebastian Engelberg KH91 1 5 6 : 5 6 CH
2 152 Röthlin, Fabian Sarnen KH92 2 5 7 : 4 4 CH
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Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  06.08.2017

Ergebnisliste  -  Damen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 156 Leupin, Julia Engelberg KD94 1 1 : 0 1 : 3 7 CH
2 157 Odermatt, Aline Engelberg KD93 2 1 : 0 1 : 3 9 CH
3 153 Siegle, Claudia Zürich KD80 3 1 : 0 2 : 0 5 CH
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